
Successor Agency Contact Information

Name of Successor Agency:
Successor Agency to the Rancho Palos 
Verdes Redevelopment Agency

County: Los Angeles

Primary Contact Name: Dennis McLean
Primary Contact Title: Finance Officer

Address
30940 Hawthorne Blvd, Rancho Palos 
Verdes CA 90275

Contact Phone Number: 310-544-5212
Contact E-Mail Address: dennism@rpv.com

Secondary Contact Name: Kathryn Downs
Secondary Contact Title: Deputy Director of Finance & IT
Secondary Contact Phone Number: 310-544-5216
Secondary Contact E-Mail Address: kathrynd@rpv.com



SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Rancho Palos Verdes Redevelopment Agency

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Outstanding Debt or Obligation  (as of June 30, 2012) 26,159,901                               

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation  Six-Month Total 

A -                                            
B 242,175                                    
C -                                            
D 242,175                                    

Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-month total 242,175                                    

E 600,000                                    
F 357,825                                    

Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012)  Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a)) 

G 126,625                                    
H 126,625                                    
I Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF -                                            
J Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H + I) = J) -                                            

K Adjusted RPTTF 242,175                                    

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name Title
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Signature Date

Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF

Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding
Variance (D - E =  F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding

Total RPTTF Funded (B + C = D)

Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 
Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF
Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF

Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the same amount as RPTTF approved by Finance, including admin allowance)



Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Rancho Palos Verdes Redevelopment Agency

County: Los Angeles Oversight Board Approval Date:

Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation
Contract/Agreement 

Execution Date
Contract/Agreement 

Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope LMIHF
Bond 

Proceeds
Reserve 
Balance

Admin 
Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total

26,159,901$         1,048,703$           -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 242,175$            -$                 242,175$             

1              1997 Tax Increment Bond December 2, 1997 December 2, 2027 County of Los Angeles
Restructured debt to abate active landslides within the 
Project Area Project Area 1 5,084,480.77 370,250.00 123,625              123,625               

2              1997 Deferred Interest Debt November 1, 1997 Upon Repayment County of Los Angeles
Accrued interest on original debt to abate active landslides 
in the Project Area Project Area 1 434,903.09 434,903.09 -                      

3              Consolidated Loan from City December 1, 2003 November 27, 2034 City of Rancho Palos Verdes
Loan from City to abate active landslides in the Project 
Area Project Area 1 19,290,240.89 0.00 -                      

4              Abalone Cove Property Assessment N/A N/A
Abalone Cove Landslide 
Abatement District Property assessment for parcels owned by Agency Project Area 1 0.00 7,363.15 7,363                  7,363                   

5              Klondike Canyon Property Assessment N/A N/A
Klondike Canyon Landslide 
Abatement District Property assessment for parcels owned by Agency Project Area 1 0.00 11,187.07 11,187                11,187                 

6              AMCAL Affordable Housing Project March 20, 2009 December 18, 2065
City of Rancho Palos Verdes 
Affordable Housing Fund

Loan to RDA Housing Fund that was then loaned to 
AMCAL to fund project construction costs N/A 1,350,276.24 0.00 -                      

7              Administration N/A N/A Various

Administrative costs related to dissolution activities 
(staffing, legal, insurance, supplies, building & equipment, 
etc.) N/A N/A 225,000.00 100,000              100,000               

8              County Deferral of Tax Increment November 1, 1997 November 27, 2034 County of Los Angeles
County deferral of tax increment it would otherwise receive
pursuant to a Settlement Agreement N/A Unknown 0.00 -                      

9              -                      
10            -                      
11            -                      
12            -                      
13            -                      
14            -                      
15            -                      
16            -                      
17            -                      
18            -                      
19            -                      
20            -                      
21            -                      
22            -                      
23            -                      
24            -                      
25            -                      
26            -                      
27            -                      
28            -                      
29            -                      
30            -                      
31            -                      
32            -                      
33            -                      
34            -                      
35            -                      
36            -                      
37            -                      
38            -                      
39            -                      
40            -                      
41            -                      
42            -                      
43            -                      
44            -                      
45            -                      
46            -                      
47            -                      
48            -                      
49            -                      
50            -                      
51            -                      
52            -                      
53            -                      
54            -                      
55            -                      
56            -                      
57            -                      

August 1, 2012

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS III)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Grand Total
Project Area

Total 
Outstanding Debt 

or Obligation

Funding Source
Total Due During 

Fiscal Year 
2012-13



Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Rancho Palos Verdes Redevelopment Agency
County: Los Angeles

Item #

On July 26, 1991, Los Angeles County issued $10,000,000 of 1915 Act Limited Obligation Improvement Bonds.  The proceeds of these bonds were paid to the Rancho Palos Verdes Redevelopment Agency to finance landslide mitigation

measures (e.g. sewer, storm drain, dewatering wells).  The 1997 Tax Increment Bond was issued as part of restructuring the original $10,000,000 debt.

As part of the debt restructuring noted in Item 1 above, the outstanding accrued interest on the original $10,000,000 1915 Act Bonds as of December 2, 1997 was $3,111,400.  Pursuant to a Memorandum of Understanding dated November 1,

1997 with the County, the Deferred Interest Debt is to be repaid to the County using remaining net tax increment until the full amount is paid.  This debt does not accrue interest.  Payments are made each December 3rd.

Pursuant to a Disposition and Development Agreement with the developer of an affordable senior housing project dated March 20, 2009, the City agreed to partially fund a loan from the Redevelopment Agency to the developer from the City's

Affordable Housing In-Lieu Fund (developer fees from other projects).  The City contributed $1,266,368 of principal and the Redevelopment Agency contributed $5,004,176 of principal from its Housing Set-Aside Fund.  The loan accrues simple

interest at a rate of 3%.  Repayments to the City's affordable housing fund will be made with a pro-rata share of repayments from the developer.

Pursuant to a Memorandum of Understanding dated November 1, 1997 between Los Angeles County, the City of Rancho Palos Verdes, and the former Rancho Palos Verdes Redevelopment Agency, the County elected to defer its share of

tax increment (50.9%) that it would receive under a Reimbursement and Settlement Agreement dated October 13, 1987 until the debt of the Redevelopment Agency is repaid.  Although we can estimate the amount of tax increment that may

have been deferred, Los Angeles County would maintain an accounting of that deferral.

Notes/Comments

6           

8           

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS III) -- Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

1           

2           



Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Rancho Palos Verdes Redevelopment Agency

County: Los Angeles

Line Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
-$                     -$                      -$                     -$                      214,586$              139,525$              -$                     -$                      126,625$              126,625$              -$                      -$                     

Exhibit A 1       1997 Tax Increment Bond County of Los Angeles
Restructured debt to abate active landslides 
within the Project Area Project Area 1 126,625.00 126,625.00

Exhibit A 4       Independent Audit Services Diehl, Evans & Co., LLP
Independent audit of financial statements 
and other audits related to dissolution N/A 6,400.00 6,400.00

Exhibit A 5       Abalone Cove Property Assessment
Abalone Cove Landslide 
Abatement District

Property assessment for parcels owned by 
Agency Project Area 1 7,218.77 7,218.77

Exhibit A 6       
Klondike Canyon Property 
Assessment

Klondike Canyon Landslide 
Abatement District

Property assessment for parcels owned by 
Agency Project Area 1 10,967.72 10,967.72

Exhibit A 8       Landslide Stability Hardy & Harper Grading at PVDS Project Area 1 65,000.00 65,000.00

Exhibit A 9       Administration Various

Administrative costs related to dissolution 
activities (staffing, legal, insurance, 
supplies, building & equipment, etc.)

N/A

125,000.00 49,938.75

Page/Form
Grand Total

LMIHF Bond Proceeds Admin Allowance RPTTF Other

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS  

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS I)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Project Area

Reserve Balance




